

## Do You Have the Talent to Make it in Hollywood?

Allegories of Me, Inc. Invites the Best Comedians, Musicians, and Spoken Word Artists for the Ultimate Talent Competition in Hollywood

HOLLYWOOD, CA, UNITED STATES, February 18, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ --Hollywood hopefuls arrive in Southern California everyday. The chances of

Allegories of Me

Allegories of Me is a faith-based organization in Compton, California

being discovered is one in a million. Enter faith-based entertainment company Allegories of Me, Inc. which intends to change the game.

## ٢٢

Allegories of Me, Inc. was established on the principles of hard work, dedication and the desire to help others pursue their dreams and succeed without belittling or degrading their core values." *Tamela Robinson, AOM Founder/CEO*  AOM launches a monthly series of the AOM Industry Talent Showcase beginning on Saturday, February 18, 2017 from 5 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. at the Universal Bar and Grill, 4093 Lankershim Boulevard, North Hollywood, California 91602. Parking is available on site. The AOM talent showcase provides a monthly live platform for new and aspiring talent from around the world to get the positive exposure and demonstrate their talent in front of industry professionals.

Hosting the event is Actor <u>Patrick Faucette</u> (Fox's "Lethal Weapon" and Tyler Perry's Haves and Have Nots"). The celebrity judges are: Century Records executive and branding guru <u>Marlen Adams</u>; Film Producer/Actor Trae Ireland;

Hip/Hop Artist/Music Producer/Actor <u>Shawn McDonald</u>; and Music Producer Cole Murrell. The winner from each monthly show will be featured in a commercial for Fuga energy drinks and receive a quality photo shoot.

"Allegories of Me, Inc. was established on the principles of hard work, dedication and the desire to help others pursue their dreams and succeed without belittling or degrading their core values," said Tamela Robinson, AOM Founder/CEO. "Give God the glory and let the blessing rush in."

The focus of the entertainment is upbeat, positive, non-offensive, and quality performances.

The winners from each month's performance will automatically qualify for the competition finale which will be held in December 2017. The finale winner will receive a cash prize, a contract with Century Records, a booking opportunity with <u>Holloway Entertainment Group</u>, and a speaking role in a TV or film project.

For talent submissions, tickets, vendor inquiries, sponsorship, and more details, contact aomentpr@gmail.com.

This is a media-friendly event. For press credentials or to interview the founder or any of the celebrity judges, contact Marie Y. Lemelle at Platinum Star Public Relations at m.lemelle@att.net.

About Allegories of Me - Founded by Tamela Robinson, Allegories of Me is a faith-based organization in Compton, California. The mission of AOM is to create avenues for advancement in various industries through networking events, seminars, workshops, training, and provide access to real-time career opportunities. AOM is on the path to create a legacy as modern day story tellers through multimedia production. Find AOM on Twitter @aomproduction

About Holloway Entertainment Group - The booking and management agency, formed in 2016 by radio host/booking agent Ronald Holloway and photographer/branding executive Marlen Adams, specializes in finding new talent. Holloway books tours, venues, festivals and club nights around the world, while working closely with labels, licensors, distributors and promo agencies - building up and accelerating artist careers.

About Fuga Energy Drinks - Created by Miguel Camarena, a former professional baseball player and co-founder of Aquarena Beverage Company, utilizing vitamins, herbs, and a natural source of caffeine from Yerba Mate. It is an all natural beverage derived from energy resources taken from the earth, rather than in the lab. <u>https://fugaenergy.com/</u>

Marie Lemelle Platinum Star PR (213) 276-7827 email us here



AOM Industry Showcase Calls All Talent to Compete on Feb. 18, 2017



AOM Industry Showcase Host Actor Patrick Faucette (Haves and Have Nots)



AOM Industry Showcase Celebrity Judge Producer/Actor Trae Ireland



AOM Industry Showcase Celebrity Judge Hip-Hop Artist/Producer/Actor Shawn McDonald

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.